Roger Access Control System
Installation guide for
PR402DR type access controllers
Firmware version: 1.18.6 or newer
Hardware version: 1.4
Document version: Rev. H
© 2016 ROGER sp. z o.o. sp.k. All rights reserved. This document is subject to the Terms of Use in their current version published at
the www.roger.pl website of the Roger sp. z o.o. sp.k. company (hereinafter referred to as ROGER).

In case of network system, it is required to restart controller within PR Master software by right
clicking particular controller and selecting the option Restart controller and verify version.
5. ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 7.Ordering information
PR402DR Access controller in enclosure adapted for installation on DIN 35mm rail.
PR402DR-BRD Electronic module of PR402DR controller.
PR402DR-
12VDC
Access controller in enclosure adapted for installation on DIN 35mm rail, 12VDC
power supply.
PR402DR-
BRD-12VDC
Electronic module of PR402DR-12VDC controller.
PR402DR-SET Access control set including PR402DR access controller, ME-1 metal enclosure and
PS10-ACDR transformer.
ME-2-S Metal enclosure with 80VA transformer, adapted for 4 x PR402DR-BRD controllers
ME-2-5 Metal enclosure with 13.8VDC/11A power supply unit, adapted for 9 x PR402DR-
12VDC controllers.
CPR32-NET Electronic module of network controller.
UT-4DR Ethernet-RS485 communication interface.
UT-2USB USB-RS485 communication interface.
RUD-1 Portable USB-RS485 communication interface with 12VDC/0.12A output.
XM-2DR I/O expander.
PR402DR Installation Guide Rev.H.doc 2016-10-21
 20/20
XM-8DR I/O expander (elevator access control).
6. PRODUCT HISTORY
Table 8. Product history
Product version Released Description
PR402DR v.1.0 05/2011 The first commercial version of the product
PR402DR v.1.1 02/2012 Modification of built-in converter
PR402DR v.1.2 08/2012 Implemented TML terminal
PR402DR v.1.3 07/2013 Modifications of controller’s power supply terminals
PR402DR v.1.4 02/2016 Secondary modifications of RS485 protection, REL2 galvanic
separation and battery assembly.
This symbol placed on a product or packaging indicates that the
product should not be disposed of with other wastes as this may
have a negative impact on the environment and health. The user
is obliged to deliver equipment to the designated collection points
of electric and electronic waste. For detailed information on
recycling, contact your local authorities, waste disposal company
or point of purchase. Separate collection and recycling of this type
of waste contributes to the protection of the natural resources
and is safe to health and the environment. Weight of the
equipment is specified in the document.
Contact:
Roger sp. z o.o. sp.k.
82-400 Sztum
Gościszewo 59
Tel.: +48 55 272 0132
Fax: +48 55 272 0133
Tech. support: +48 55 267 0126
E-mail: support@roger.pl
Web: www.roger.pl
	1. Introduction
	1.1 This manual
	2. Description and Specification
	3. Installation
	3.1 Terminals and connection diagram
	3.2 LED indicators
	3.2.1 PR402DR controller
	3.2.2 PR402DR-BRD controller
	3.3 Power supply
	3.3.1 PR402DR and PR402DR-BRD controllers
	General guidelines for 18VAC power supply
	General guidelines for 24VDC and 12VDC power supply